DATE 01/09/2025 09:30

ACCOUNT NAME

2025 010 GENERAL COUNTY FUND

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

014

015

016

017

oie

019

020

021

022

023

JURY JP#1 C-O-
JURY JP#2 C-0O-
CO CLERK C-O-H

JURY CO.CLERK
JP#1 C-O-H

H
H

TAX A/C CASH ON HAND
PETTY CASH JP#1
PETTY CASH- CO CLERK

JPH#1
CASH IN BANK
CIB-CDS

JUV SB30 REIMB

INVESTMENT
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

OPIOID TRUST FUND

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

SECURITY FEES
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

JURY FUND

FUND

CASH ON HAND JURY

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY FUND

CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

LATC FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

SB22 GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

#1 FUND

#2 FUND

#3 FUND

GEL103 PAGE

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO JANUARY

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,000.00 .00 .00 1,000.00
2,500.00 .00 .00 2,500.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
800.00 .00 .00 800.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
12,127,324.49 80,611.39 840,596.24~ 11,367,339.64
4,000,000.00 .00 .00 4,000,000.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
16,131,624.49 80,611.39 840,596.24- 15,371,639.64
14,311.39 .00 .00 14,311.39
14,311.39 .00 .00 14,311.39
16,478.57 .00 .00 16,478.57
16,478.57 .00 .00 16,478.57
12,596.82 .00 .00 12,596.82
12,596.82 .00 .00 12,596.82
5,000.00 .00 .00 5,000.00
206,926.23 85,000.00 4,843.91- 287,082.32
211,926.23 85,000.00 4,843.91- 292,082.32
27,076.36 16,000.00 .00 43,076.36
27,076.36 16,000.00 .00 43,076.36
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,065,636.80 .00 7,789.36- 1,057,847.44
1,065,636.80 .00 7,789.36- 1,057,847.44
661,567.62 .00 11,189.20- 650,378.42
661,567.62 .00 11,189.20- 650,378.42
704,927.68 .00 11,239.35- 693,688.33
704,927.68 .00 11,239.35- 693,688.33
444,741.28 .00 50,809.75- 393,931.53
444,741.28 .00 50,809.75- 393,931.53
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DATE 01/09/2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

09:30

ACCOUNT NAME

024

025

026

027

028

029

030

031

032

033

034

035

036

037

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19: FY2020
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

SAVNS GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

HAVA CARES GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY-JP2
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

HAVA SECURITY FUND
PETTY CASH
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

CTI GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

PRE-TRIAL-CLASS C MISD. FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN GRANT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

VITAL STATISTICS
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO JANUARY

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
757,585.07 .00 10,391.44- 747,193.63
757,585.07 .00 10,391.44- 747,193.63
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,745.45- .00 .00 1,745.45-
1,745.45~ .00 .00 1,745.45-
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
30,194.87 .00 .00 30,194.87
30,194.87 .00 .00 30,194.87
6,633.48 .00 .00 6,633.48
6,633.48 .00 .00 6,633.48
18,462.35 .00 .00 18,462.35
18,462.35 .00 .00 18,462.35
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
21,613.27 .00 .00 21,613.27
21,613.27 .00 .00 21,613.27
21,949.00 .00 .00 21,949.00
21,949.00 .00 .00 21,949.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
12,317.50 .00 .00 12,317.50
12,317.50 .00 .00 12,317.50
236,055.81 .00 .00 236,055.81
236,055.81 .00 .00 236,055.81

GEL103 PAGE
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DATE 01/09/2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

09:30 COMBINED STATEMENT OF

ACCOUNT NAME

040

041

042

043

044

047

048

049

050

051

052

053

054

055

DISTRICT CLERK TECH FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

STATE FEES FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

SHERIFF SHIELDS
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY CLERK R&M FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT CLERK R&M FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT CLK REC PRESERV FUND
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

PASS THROUGH GRANTS
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

CORONA VIRUS RELIEF
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT
CASH IN BANK
FUND TOTALS

DIST ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE FUND
CASH IN BANK
CIB-CDS

FUND TOTALS

GEL103 PAGE

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO JANUARY

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
12,179.05 .00 .00 12,179.05
12,179.05 .00 .00 12,179.05
95,972.22 3,135.00 .00 99,107.22
95,972.22 3,135.00 .00 99,107.22
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
266,448.05 .00 739.78- 265,708.27
266,448.05 .00 739.78- 265,708.27
13,436.85 .00 .00 13,436.85
13,436.85 .00 .00 13,436.85
1,375.82 6,075.00 6,000.00- 1,450.82
1,375.82 6,075.00 6,000.00-~ 1,450.82
5,523.68 .00 .00 5,523.68
5,523.68 .00 .00 5,523.68
52,815.93 .00 .00 52,815.93
52,815.93 .00 .00 52,815.93
325,939.88 .00 .00 325,939.88
325,939.88 .00 .00 325,939.88
96.00 .00 .00 96.00
96.00 .00 .00 96.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
23,949.11 .00 .00 23,949.11
23,949.11 .00 .00 23,949.11
38,459.68 .00 .00 38,459.68
38,459.68 .00 .00 38,459.68
106,722.13 .00 .00 106,722.13
.00 .00 .00 .00
106,722.13 .00 .00 106,722.13
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DATE 01/09/2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

056

057

058

059

059

065

065

073

075

075

075

083

084

085

086

GEL103 PAGE

09:30 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO JANUARY
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND
PETTY CASH 4,500.00 .00 .00 4,500.00
CASH IN BANK 25,593.11 .00 .00 25,593.11
FUND TOTALS 30,093.11 .00 .00 30,093.11
CAPITAL MURDER FUND
CASH IN BANK 105,236.00 12,000.00 .00 117,236.00
FUND TOTALS 105,236.00 12,000.00 .00 117,236.00
STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASST PROG
CASH IN BANK 6,844.98 .00 .00 6,844.98
FUND TOTALS 6,844.98 .00 .00 6,844 .98
SHERIFF COMMISSARY FUND
CASH IN BANK 137,459.35 .00 2,471.62- 134,987.73
FUND TOTALS 137,459.35 .00 2,471.62- 134,987.73
NO FUND RECORD
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
TITUS COUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND
CASH IN BANK 5,463,436.25 .00 .00 5,463,436.25
CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 5,463,436.25 .00 .00 5,463,436.25
NO FUND RECORD
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
TITUS COUNTY BELL TOWER FUND
CASH IN BANK 5,873.67 .00 .00 5,873.67
FUND TOTALS 5,873.67 .00 .00 5,873.67
2004 RIGHT OF WAY
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
CIB-CD .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
NO FUND RECORD
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
NO FUND RECORD
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
COMMISSARY STORE
CASH IN BANK 32,840.76 .00 .00 32,840.76
FUND TOTALS 32,840.76 .00 .00 32,840.76
ELECTION FUND
CASH IN BANK 143,638.78 230,750.00 3,022.29- 371,366.49
FUND TOTALS 143,638.78 230,750.00 3,022.29- 371,366.49
MAINTENANCE BLDG FUND
CASH IN BANK 49,199.35 195,000.00 6,836.68- 237,362.67
FUND TOTALS 49,199.35 195,000.00 6,836.68- 237,362.67
INSURANCE FUND
CASH IN BANK 696,611.32 54,207.39 .00 750,818.71
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DATE 01/09/2025

2025 090

2025 091

2025 092

2025 096

2025 097

2025 098

GEL103 PAGE

09:30 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO JANUARY
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
CASH IN BANK-UMR .01 .00 .00 .01
FUND TOTALS 696,611.33 54,207.39 .00 750,818.72
DISTRICT CLERK AGENCY FUND
CASH IN SPECIAL ACCT 35,129.47 .00 .00 35,129.47
CASH IN OPERATING ACCT 30,255.87 .00 .00 30,255.87
CD-DISTRICT CLERK 395,534.22 .00 .00 395,534.22
CASH IN REGISTRY 971,153.12 .00 .00 971,153.12
FUND TOTALS 1,432,072.68 .00 .00 1,432,072.68
COUNTY CLERK AGENCY FUND
CASH IN BANK 169,209.25 .00 .00 169,209.25
CASH IN OPERATING 42,603.60 .00 .00 42,603.60
CASH IN CIVIL CASES 284,627.59 .00 .00 284,627.59
FUND TOTALS 496,440.44 .00 .00 496,440.44
BAIL BOND BOARD ACCOUNT
CASH IN BANK BBB .01 .00 .00 .01
CD-ANTHONY COOPER .00 .00 .00 .00
CD-TONY MCGILL .00 .00 .00 .00
CD-KELLYE COOPER .00 .00 .00 .00
CD-BRISON & BRISON .00 .00 .00 .00
CD-NANCY DAVIS .00 .00 .00 .00
CD-NANCY DAVIS BAIL BONDS 124,577.24 .00 .00 124,577.24
NANCY BAIL BONDS 53,168.23 .00 .00 53,168.23
FUND TOTALS 177,745.48 .00 .00 177,745.48
GENERAL FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
GENERAL L/T DEBT ACCOUNT GROUP
CASH IN BANK .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00 .00
PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH IN BANK .00 227,878.78 227,878.78- .00
FUND TOTALS .00 227,878.78 227,878.78- .00
GRAND TOTALS 30,114,363.72 910,657.56 1,183,808.40- 29,841,212.88
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TITUS COUNTY
PAYROLL EXPENDITURES
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 2025

/,
payroll/

TOTAL LESS JUVENILE LESS JUVENILE TITUS COUNTY
DATE GROSS COUNTY PAID PROBATION PROBATION TOTAL PAYROLL
SALARIES BENEFITS SALARIES BENEFITS AND BENEFITS
October 3, 2024 313,603.00 60,838.00 13,211.00 2,594.00 358,636.00
October 17, 2024 309,642.00 199,266.00 13,211.00 8,551.00 487,146.00
October 31, 2024 303,371.00 60,806.00 13,211.00 2,659.00 348,307.00
November 14, 2024 305,961.00 60,051.00 13,211.00 2,594.00 350,207.00
November 27, 2024 311,274.00 199,810.00 13,211.00 8,551.00 489,322.00
December 12, 2024 316,157.00 62,124.00 13,211.00 2,593.00 362,477.00
December 26, 2024 312,266.00 196,198.00 13,211.00 8,555.00 486,698.00
January 9, 2025 313,600.47 61,281.00 12,881.00 2,511.00 359,489.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Totals 2,485,874.47 900,374.00 105,358.00 38,608.00 3,242,282.47
TOTAL LESS JUVENILE LESS JUVENILE E
GROSS COUNTY PAID PROBATION PROBATION TITUS COUNTY
SALARIES BENEFITS SALARIES BENEFITS TOTAL PAYROLL

hly payroll

pend 24 through25

Titus County processes salaries and benefits for Juvenile Probation and we are reimbursed for these costs.




