BURSEMENTS	
FROM	
JANUARY	
TO	
JANUARY	

2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	. 202	2021
2025 023	2025 022	2025 021	020	2025 019	2025 018	017	2025 016	015	01,	AC 010
ROAD & BRIDGE #3 FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	1 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	O SB22 GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	9 LATC FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	B LAW LIBRARY FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	7 JURY FUND CASH ON HAND JURY CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	6 SECURITY FEES FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	5 OPIOID TRUST FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 014 JUSTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME ACCOUNT NAME JURY JP#1 C-O-H JURY JP#2 C-O-H CO CLERK C-O-H JURY CO.CLERK JP#1 C-O-H TAX A/C CASH ON HAND PETTY CASH JP#1 PETTY CASH JP#1 PETTY CASH JP#1 CASH IN BANK CIB-CDS JUV SB30 REIMB INVESTMENT FUND TOTALS
444,741.28 444,741.28	704,927.68 704,927.68	661,567.62 661,567.62	1,065,636.80 1,065,636.80	.00	27,076.36 27,076.36	5,000.00 206,926.23 211,926.23	12,596.82 12,596.82	16,478.57 16,478.57	14,311.39	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE .00 .00 1,000.00 2,500.00 .00 800.00 .00 .00 .12,127,324.49 4,000,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
.000	.000	.00	.000	. 00	16,000.00	.00 85,000.00	. 00	.00	. 00	CASH .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
50,809.75- 50,809.75-	11,239.35- 11,239.35-	11,189.20- 11,189.20-	7,789.36- 7,789.36-	.00	.00	4,843.91- 4,843.91-	.00	.00	.00	CASH .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
393,931.53 393,931.53	693,688.33 693,688.33	650,378.42 650,378.42	1,057,847.44	.00	43,076.36 43,076.36	5,000.00 287,082.32 292,082.32	12,596.82 12,596.82	16,478.57 16,478.57	14,311.39 14,311.39	ENDING ENDING CASH BALANCE 1,000.00 2,500.00 .00 800.00 .00 11,367,339.64 4,000,000.00 .00 15,371,639.64

DATE 01/09/2025 09:30

2025 037 COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 036 VITAL STATISTICS CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 035 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 034 PRE-TRIAL-CLASS C MISD. FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 033 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 032 CTI GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 031 HAVA SECURITY FUND PETTY CASH CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 030 COUNTY & DISTRICT CRT TECH CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 029 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY-JP2 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 028 JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 027 HAVA CARES GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 026 SAVNS GRANT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 025 CHAPTER 19: FY2020 CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME
236,055.81	12,317.50	.00	21,949.00	21,613.27 21,613.27	.00	.000	18,462.35 18,462.35	6,633.48 6,633.48	30,194.87	.00	1,745.45- 1,745.45-	.00	757,585.07 757,585.07	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE
.00	.00	.00	.000	. 00	.00		.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	. 00	CASH RECEIPTS
.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.000	.00	.00	.00	.00	. 00	. 00	10,391.44-	CASH DISBURSEMENTS
236,055.81	12,317.50	.00	21,949.00	21,613.27 21,613.27	.00	. 000	18,462.35 18,462.35	6,633.48 6,633.48	30,194.87	.00	1,745.45-	.00	747,193.63 747,193.63	ENDING CASH BALANCE

2025	2025	2025	2025	2025 051	2025 050	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025 041	2025	
0 5 5	054	053	052	051	050	049	048	047		043	042	04.	040	AC
2025 055 DIST ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE FUND CASH IN BANK CIB-CDS FUND TOTALS	2025 054 DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZED ACCT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 053 SHERIFF SEIZED ACCOUNT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	052 CORONA VIRUS RELIEF CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	L PASS THROUGH GRANTS CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	VEHICLE INVENTORY TAX ACCOUNT CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	DISTRICT CLK REC PRESERV FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	3 COUNTY ATTORNEY FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	7 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	044 DISTRICT CLERK R&M FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	3 COUNTY CLERK RAM FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2 SHERIFF SHIELDS CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	1 STATE FEES FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 040 DISTRICT CLERK TECH FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME
106,722.13 .00 106,722.13	38,459.68	23,949.11	.00	96.00	325,939.88 325,939.88	52,815.93 52,815.93	5,523.68 5,523.68	1,375.82 1,375.82	13,436.85	266,448.05 266,448.05	.000	95,972.22 95,972.22	12,179.05	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE
	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.000	6,075.00	.00	.00	.00	3,135.00	.000	CASH RECEIPTS
	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	6,000.00-	.000	739.78- 739.78-	.00	.00	.00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS
106,722.13 .00 106,722.13	38,459.68 38,459.68	23,949.11	.000	96.00	325,939.88 325,939.88	52,815.93 52,815.93	5,523.68 5,523.68	1,450.82 1,450.82	13,436.85	265,708.27 265,708.27	.00	99,107.22 99,107.22	12,179.05 12,179.05	ENDING CASH BALANCE

TE
01,
109
/20
25
0
3:
0
C
BM
INE
S
TAT
EMI.
TNE
OF
Ç
SH
REC
EI
STG
ANI
ם
ISE
URS
EMI
TINE
E.
ROM
JA
NUA
RY
To
JA
NUA
ARY
G.
GEL103 PAGE
03
PAGI
H

2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025	2025 056	
086	085	084	083	075	075	075	073	065	065	059	059	058	05	056	AC
INSURANCE FUND CASH IN BANK	MAINTENANCE BLDG FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	ELECTION FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	FUND TOTALS	FUND TOTALS	5 2004 RIGHT OF WAY CASH IN BANK CIB-CD FUND TOTALS	TITUS COUNTY BELL TOWER FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	FUND TOTALS	2025 065 TITUS COUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND CASH IN BANK CIB-CD FUND TOTALS	O PUND RECORD CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	9 SHERIFF COMMISSARY FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	B STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASST PROG CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	2025 057 CAPITAL MURDER FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	6 SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND PETTY CASH CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME
696,611.32	49,199.35	143,638.78	32,840.76 32,840.76	.00	.00	.00	5,873.67 5,873.67	.00	5,463,436.25 5,463,436.25	. 00	137,459.35	6,844.98 6,844.98	105,236.00	4,500.00 25,593.11 30,093.11	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE
54,207.39	195,000.00	230,750.00	.00	.00	.00	.000	.00	.00	.000	.00	.00	.00	12,000.00	.000	CASH RECEIPTS
.00	6,836.68- 6,836.68-	3,022.29-	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.000	.00	2,471.62- 2,471.62-	.00	.00	.000	CASH DISBURSEMENTS
750,818.71	237,362.67 237,362.67	371,366.49 371,366.49	32,840.76 32,840.76	.00	.00		5,873.67 5,873.67	.00	5,463,436.25 5,463,436.25	.00	134,987.73 134,987.73	6,844.98 6,844.98	117,236.00 117,236.00	4,500.00 25,593.11 30,093.11	ENDING CASH BALANCE

H
01/
109/
02
9
0

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO JANUARY GEL103 PAGE 5

	2025	2025	2025		2025	2025	2025	
120	860	097	096			160	090	ACC
GRAND TOTALS	PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	GENERAL L/T DEBT ACCOUNT GROCASH IN BANK FUND TOTALS	GENERAL FIXED ASSETS FUND TOTALS	CD-ANTHONY COOPER CD-TONY MCGILL CD-KELLYE COOPER CD-BRISON & BRISON CD-NANCY DAVIS CD-NANCY DAVIS CD-NANCY DAVIS BAIL BONDS NANCY BAIL BONDS FUND TOTALS		COUNTY CLERK AGENCY FUND CASH IN BANK CASH IN OPERATING CASH IN CIVIL CASES FUND TOTALS	DISTRICT CLERK AGENCY FUND CASH IN SPECIAL ACCT CASH IN OPERATING ACCT CD-DISTRICT CLERK CASH IN REGISTRY FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME CASH IN BANK CASH IN BANK-UMR FUND TOTALS
		- Anc						
30,114,363.72	.00	.00	.00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	2	169,209.25 42,603.60 284,627.59 496,440.44	35,129.47 30,255.87 395,534.22 971,153.12 1,432,072.68	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE .00 .01 .01
910,657.56	227,878.78 227,878.78	.00	.00					CASH RECEIPTS .00 .00 54,207.39
1,183,808.40-	227,878.78- 227,878.78-	.00	.00					CASH DISBURSEMENTS .00 .00
29,841,212.88	.00	.00	.00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .024,577.24 .53,168.23 .177,745.48	4 4	169,209.25 42,603.60 284,627.59 496,440.44	35,129.47 30,255.87 395,534.22 971,153.12 1,432,072.68	ENDING CASH BALANCE .00 .01 750,818.72
	30,114,363.72 910,657.56 1,183,808.40-	.00 227,878.78 227,878.78- .00 227,878.78 227,878.78- .30,114,363.72 910,657.56 1,183,808.40- 29,841,212	UNT GROUP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .	UNT GROUP .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .	ONDS 124,577.24 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	NAT .01 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	UND 169,209.25 42,603.60 284,627.59 496,440.44 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .	THUND 35,129.47 30,255.87 20,255.87 1,432,072.68 21,432,072.68 169,209.25 42,603.60 284,627.59 496,440.44 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .



TITUS COUNTY PAYROLL EXPENDITURES FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 2025

DATE	GROSS SALARIES	TOTAL COUNTY PAID BENEFITS	PROBATION SALARIES	PROBATION BENEFITS	TITUS COUNTY TOTAL PAYROLL AND BENEFITS
October 3, 2024	313,603.00	60,838.00	13,211.00	2,594.00	358,636.00
October 17, 2024	309,642.00	199,266.00	13,211.00	8,551.00	487,146.00
October 31, 2024	303,371.00	60,806.00	13,211.00	2,659.00	348,307.00
November 14, 2024	305,961.00	60,051.00	13,211.00	2,594.00	350,207.00
November 27, 2024	311,274.00	199,810.00	13,211.00	8,551.00	489,322.00
December 12, 2024	316,157.00	62,124.00	13,211.00	2,593.00	362,477.00
December 26, 2024	312,266.00	196,198.00	13,211.00	8,555.00	486,698.00
anuary 9, 2025	313,600.47	61,281.00	12,881.00	2,511.00	359,489.47
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
	-				0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
					0.00
otals	2,485,874.47	900,374.00	105,358.00	38,608.00	3,242,282.47

	TOTAL	LESS JUVENILE	LESS JUVENILE	,
GROSS	COUNTY PAID	PROBATION	PROBATION	TITUS COUNTY
SALARIES	BENEFITS	SALARIES	BENEFITS	TOTAL PAYROLL

Titus County processes salaries and benefits for Juvenile Probation and we are reimbursed for these costs.



locuments/payroll/monthly payroll expenditures 24 through 25